10900011883	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500142233955
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/04/0901021031 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	11.ED 09 FEB - 4 AM H: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA
Office Use Only	M. THOMAS FEB - 5 2009 EXAMINE

Lynn Palmieri 129 Indian Creek Rd. Oak Hill, FL 32659-9513

> Phone: (386) 345-4566 Fax: (386) 345-3907 E-mail <u>liovfp@att.net</u>

February 1, 2009

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: FOR-CLOSE-UPS, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the following documents for your consideration:

- 1. Article of Organization.
- 2. Check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

meri

Lynn Palmieri



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FOR-CLOSE-UPS

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be FOR-CLOSE-UPS, LLC. ("company")

ARTICLE II—ADDRESS

The mailing address is 129 Indian Creek Road, Oak Hill, FL 32759 and street address of the principal office of the company shall be 129 Indian Creek Road, Oak Hill, FL 32759.

ARTICLE III-DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual. $\neq \varphi$

ARTICLE IV-REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

9FEB-4 AHII: 15

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida's is Lynn Palmieri, 129 Indian Creek Road, Oak Hill, FL 32759

ARTICLE V-CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute proportionally as to their ownership interests to the capital of the company in cash or property.

ARTICLE VI-ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all members.

ARTICLE VII—ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all of the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all other members of the company other than the member

proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII—TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE IX—MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with the regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Lynn Palmieri

129 Indian Creek Road Oak Hill, FL 32759



Vincent Palmieri

129 Indian Creek Road Oak Hill, FL 32759

Mark Obergfoll

129 Indian Creek Road Oak Hill, FL 32759

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Edgewater, Florida, on this _____day of January, 2009.

mer Name of organizer: LYNN PALMIERI

Applicant: LYNN PALMIERI

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 2 day of January, 2009, by Lynn Palmieri.

Personally Known or Produced FL Drivers License as Identification

Notary Public—State Of Florida

DIXIE A. WILSON Notary Public - State of Florida ly Commission Expires Aug 3, 2011 Commission \$ DD 659461 Bonded Through National Notary Assn

Print. Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name